Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

A1 |ECR-14-003312

000000000

GK HMR

NUMBER 2151245-6

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1911170

REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)

WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1911170

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV

CHK R AGHAVENDRA

=TE

TE Connectivity

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
THERWISE SPECIFIED: APYD p A GHAVENDRA

o PLC
I PLC
{::::::3_2 PLC
3 PLC
MAT 1AL

4 PLC
AAAAAA

SIDE FEED SYSTEM IIl APPLICATOR

IIIIIIIIIIII

SIZE CAGE CODE

Co 1911170

CUSTOMER DRAWING

| SSSSS

|SHEET

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




o

g 7 6 5 4 3 2
THTS DRAWING 15 UNFUBLTSHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR FUBLICATTON 70 FEED FINGER SET P GAGE Lot bIST REVISIONS
(0 commintan BYTYCO LLLCTRONICS CORPORAT 10N, ALE FTGRTS RESERVED- 1501694-| 1901067-1 | A [66 [+ SESCRIPTION BATE [ DW | AFUD
PART ecn T PROGRAMMED T A T | W
NUMBER REV DESCRIPTION MEMORY CH1P A FIRST TIME RELEASE 10JAN200G | MC It
191 1170-1 A CUTS CARRIER 8-1911170-1
1911170-6 A | CONTINUOUS CARRIER | 8-1911170-6
7-1911170-1 | A -1 AND SPARE PARTS | 9-1911170-1
7-1911170-6 | A -6 AND SPARE PARTS | 9-1911170-6
7-1911170-7 | A SPARE PARTS KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 2.79mm [.110] F
INSUL| 3.94mm [.155] F
b APPL INSTRUCTIONS A7
408-10135 @/
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TYCO ELECTRONICS CRIMP SPEC
TERMINAL NAME: STANDARD TIMER CONTACT
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 7| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
4.2-4.8 mm [.165-.188 IN] 2.40-4.80mm [.094-.188 IN]
TERMINA < 114-18080 -
it seec D)
) (&) /E
TERMINALS APPLIED Vd'd
8260421 826042 2 8260423 6260424
926973 | 9269732 9269733 926805 |
928805-3 928805-5 925612-1 925612-2
925612-3 926006-1 926006-2 926006-3
964202-1 964202-2 964202-3 964202-4
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT
SIZE i RS
2. 5mm? \‘7o+;o§ [.0674.002] 4-1655316-4 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, M3 X 8.0 130
MAWWG \.Euo? i efL.ooz] 18026~ | WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M3 179
- 27mgml : ‘-j8i-03 [»Géﬁi-oofl [-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP 6UIDE 178
) L Tom |52 05 [.0604.002) 1-993111-6 |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 30.0 177
| Smm2 LB 08 LT 007 3-22280-17  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |76
e I B S 1__[GUIDE PN, HOLDDOWN 175
“‘7“'”)”“ R S%Z;ZO'?] 1901680-1 [GUIDE PN, HOLDDOWN 174
- S /A SEE TABLE |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
1633565-1 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TYCO ELECTRONICS CRIMP SPEC 19010481 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
_{TERMINAL NAME: STANDARD TIMER CONTACT T At : fj
WIRE STRIP LENGTH kI INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE erTen Tscr B ST Cip OO ) -
4.2-4.8 mm [.165-.188 IN] 2.40-4.80mm [.094- 188 IN) 69760-9 |SCR, BTN 9 = o
' AL : ‘ ‘ e 1o 1655785- 1 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 8) 60
W‘@ﬁ%r @) I14-18079 . . 1655783-3  |SCR, CAP, SOC HD, LOW HEAD, M4 X 127] 54
B < [-18030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG M3.5 52
=) (6 (5 ) c N G
TERMINALS APPLIED . 1901681-1  [HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 5]
nhe M 2-1752354- 1 |STANDOFF, HOLD- DOWN 150
925595+ 925595-2 925595-3 925595-4 | 752300~ SEOSYSTEM [11 APPLICATOR 46
925595-5 925595-6 925595-7 925621 - | 1752308-1  |RAM 44
9256212 2-1655785-3 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25) 41
993002-4  |SCREW,SET,SFT TIP 40
1962043~ | [PLUNGER,BALL, METRIC 139
1752309-3_ |RING, INSULATION CRIMP 138
. — SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
i N SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20) 33
@\L@@A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 20 WASHER, FLAT, REG NS 32
=~ N ol e - e N T P ~ 5-1655316-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, M5 X 10,0 31
LN GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY. — ~— ~— [ g Yy T (A 13209061 |SPACER. STRIP GUIDE T30
. o o - R . 01087-0 |ASS Y, STRIP GUIL 29
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION | 19010870 [ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDI &
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. T 22
N U900 AlL, ofn J 4
/N CITEM 19 - OPTIONAL STRIPPER FOR BENCH ! [976045-1  |STRIPPER 52
MACHINE APPLICATIONS (B]\T} 18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
A CtAb epr . . N3 A 1752311-1_ [STRIPPER 19
[\ APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO N ecer T TSN TOLDER TROm E
] BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT ASSEMBLY. : 3222603 [SPRING, COMPRESS ION 2
A APPLY P/N [-23419-5 LOCTITE(R) TO THREADS. 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR Ll
N 1320921-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 10
| 454276-1  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
‘ 1333207-8  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
. |-455889-4_ |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
ITEM 30 LOCATED =2.59+0.5 — > —
(20)REF AT REAR HOLES  ~— [.102+.020] 223801 -2 [BLOCK, CRIVPER SPACER 4
SN (30)REF ’a)\eu— | 663453-3  |CRIMPER, INSULATION PREMIUN 3
N P N —~ 455688-7  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
: - \\ (34)REF A 456408-2  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM \
A 77 PART NO DESCRIPTION e
TR T T R = Tyeo Electronics
e Tyeo Electronics artishurg, PA 171053
PIHERSTONS ot e mgo TZNOVZO0T [wve L PR
INCHESTm] T P e SIDE FEED SYSTEM 111 APPLICATOR
o PLe + B B ~
" I [ +
\CA== 1 O ,U
- ~ o . , - T’—R[\/HNA‘ SUPPORT M = N SEE TABLE S1ze CAGE CODE UIA\‘HH(; NG RESTRICTED T
FEED TRACK POSITION LOCAT I ON HOLDDOWN SET-UP TTER Pl WETGT ; A ‘ 00779 (CS=1911170
CUSTOMER DRAWING |5M\F Z‘D‘W" | or‘ ‘w 2
Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING
CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1911170 SHEET2OF 2 REV. A1

o




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1911170-6



http://www.mouser.com/TE-Connectivity
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1911170-6

